AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO FORM OF CONTRACT

Contractor: VOSS ELECTRIC COMPANY

Contract No.: 22ITBC135037C-GS (B), Ballasts, Lamps, Light Fixtures and

Related Supplies

Address: 2129 Northwest Pkwy SE, Suite 129

City, State Marietta, GA 30067

Telephone: **770-438-8557**

Email: Russell.hanak@vosslighting.com

Contact: Russell Hanak

Manager

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Fulton County ("County") entered into a Contract with **Voss Electric Company** to provide ballasts, lamps, lens, lighting supplies and related items on an "as needed" basis for Fulton County facilities and parking lots for Fulton County facilities dated November 16, 2022, on behalf of the Department of Real Estate and Asset Management; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of this amendment is for the approving of increase spending authority to provide ballasts, lamps, lens, lighting supplies and related items on an "as needed" basis for Fulton County facilities until the end of FY2023; and

WHEREAS, the Contractor has performed satisfactorily over the period of the contract; and

WHEREAS, this amendment was approved by the Fulton County Board of Commissioners on November 1, 2023, BOC Item #23-.

NOW, THEREFORE, the County and the Contractor agree as follows:

This Amendment No. 1 to Form of Contract is effective as of the 1st day of November 2023, between the County and Voss Electric Company, who agree that all Services specified will be performed in accordance with this Amendment No. 1 to Form of Contract and the Contract Documents.

1. **SCOPE OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED:** To provide ballasts, lamps, lens, lighting supplies and related items on an "as needed" basis for Fulton County

facilities until the end of FY2023

- 2. **COMPENSATION:** The services described under Scope of Work herein shall be performed by Contractor in an amount not to exceed \$3,750.00, (Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents).
- 3. **LIABILITY OF COUNTY:** This Amendment No. 1 to Form of Contract shall not become binding on the County and the County shall incur no liability upon same until such agreement has been executed by the Chair to the Commission, attested to by the Clerk to the Commission and delivered to Contractor.
- 4. **EFFECT OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO FORM OF CONTRACT:** Except as modified by this Amendment No. 1 to Form of Contract, the Contract, and all Contract Documents, remain in full force and effect.

[INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Contract to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as attested and witnessed and their corporate seals to be hereunto affixed as of the day and year date first above written.

CONSULTANT/CONTRACTOR:

Russell Hanak Manager
ATTEST:
Secretary/ Assistant Secretary
(Affix Corporate Seal)
ATTEST:
Notary Public
County:
Commission Expires:
(Affix Notary Seal)
ITEM#: RM: REGULAR MEETING

OWNER: